

## CORRECTION

In Note 2, Information on remuneration to senior executives, there is an error in the section on pension costs. Under the heading, “Pension terms,” in the last line of the first paragraph, the pension cost should read SEK 841,600 for President Åke Svensson. For outgoing President Bengt Halse, the pension cost should be SEK 1,285,550.

For other senior executives, the pension cost was SEK 12,440,410. Housing and car allowances for outgoing President Bengt Halse amounted to SEK 67,083, which means that his salary, bonus and other benefits totaled SEK 8,231,270.

In the table, “Summary of compensation and other benefits during the year,” the sum of benefits should read:

- for President and CEO Bengt Halse SEK 9,516,820
- for President and CEO Åke Svensson SEK 2,758,572
- for “Other senior executives” SEK 42,583,791

The sum of all remuneration and other benefits amounted to SEK 56,809,183.